
 APPROVED 11/25/2024 

BRIDGEPORT BOARD OF EDUCATION 

SCHEDULE OF REGULAR PUBLIC MEETINGS 

CALENDAR YEAR 2025 
 

 

All Regular Board of Education Meetings will be held at Harding Highschool Auditorium, 379 Bond Street, 
Bridgeport CT 06610 beginning at 6:30 PM.  

Please note that the location may change based on facility availability.  
 
 
• Monday, January 13, 2025 

• Monday, January 27, 2025 

• Tuesday, February 10, 2025             

• Monday, February 24, 2025 

• Monday, March 10, 2025 

• Monday, March 24, 2025 

• Monday, April, 28, 2025 

• Monday, May 12, 2025 

• Tuesday, May 27, 2025 

• Monday, June 9, 2025 

• Monday, August 25, 2025 

• Monday, September 8, 2025 

• Monday, September 22, 2025 

• Tuesday, October 14, 2025 

• Monday, October 27, 2025 

• Monday, November 10, 2025 

• Monday, November 24, 2025 

• Monday, December 8, 2025 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


